Rev 1.5                                                                                      Aug 02, 2022 Page 0
XT25W02E Wide Range Voltage Dual I/O Serial Flash
XT25W02E
Dual I/O Serial NOR Flash
Datasheet
XTX Technology Inc.
Tel: (86 755) 28229862
Fax: (86 755) 28229847

Rev 1.5                                                                                      Aug 02, 2022 Page 27
XT25W02E Wide Range Voltage Dual I/O Serial Flash
8. ORDERING INFORMATION
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
XT     25W   02E  SO     I         G      U
Company Prefix
XT = XTX
Product Family
25W = 1.65~3.60V Serial Flash Memory
with 4KB Uniform-Sector
Product Density
02E = 2M bit
Product Package
SO = SOP8 150mil
DT = DFN8 2x3x0.40mm
DU = DFN6 1.2x1.2x0.40mm
FU = DFN6 1.2x0.7x0.40mm
Temperature & Moisture Sensitivity Level
I = Industrial Level Temp. (-40℃ to +85℃), MSL3
Green Code
G = Green/Reach Package
Product Carrier
U = Tube; T = Tape & Reel; A = Tray
Rev 1.5                                                                                      Aug 02, 2022 Page 28
XT25W02E Wide Range Voltage Dual I/O Serial Flash
9. PACKAGE INFORMATION
9.1. Package SOP8 150mil
Detail “A”
Detail “B”
L1
L
h
“A”
AA2
A1
c
D
“B”
4b1
E1 E
e
8 5
Θ
MIN NOM MAX
A — — 1.75
A1 0.10 — 0.25
A2 1.30 1.40 1.50
b 0.39 — 0.47
b1 0.38 0.41 0.44
c 0.20 — 0.24
c1 0.19 0.20 0.21
D 4.80 4.90 5.00
E1 3.80 3.90 4.00
e
E 5.80 6.00 6.20
h 0.25 — 0.50
L 0.50 — 0.80
L1
θ 0° — 8°
MILLIMETER
1.05REF
SYMBOL
1.27BSC
Base MetalWith Plating
b1
b
c1c
Rev 1.5                                                                                      Aug 02, 2022 Page 29
XT25W02E Wide Range Voltage Dual I/O Serial Flash
9.2. Package DFN8 2x3x0.40mm
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
PAD ZONE